Hubbard Street Reconstruction (RWP) (#7880188)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

07/07/2021 02:00 PM CDT

LaLonde Contractors,

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.

Milwaukee General
Construction

Inc.
Line
Item Code e o . o . o .

Item Item Description UofM Qry Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
1 | 601.0409 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A L.F. 1515 $21.06 $31,905.90 $25.00 $37,875.00 $23.75 $35,981.25
2 204.015 |Removing Curb and Gutter L.F. 1515 $5.56 $8,423.40 $6.00 $9,090.00 $7.00 $10,605.00
3 204.0155 JRemoving Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways S.Y. 160 $7.74 $1,238.40 $9.00 $1,440.00 $10.00 $1,600.00
4 204.01 JRemoving Pavement S.Y. 3035 $5.28 $16,024.80 $7.00 $21,245.00 $8.00 $24,280.00
5 205.01 JCommon Excavation C.y. 1490 $25.97 $38,695.30 $21.00 $31,290.00 $24.00 $35,760.00
6 305.012 |Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4- Inch TON | 2440 $19.92 $48,604.80 $17.00 $41,480.00 $19.00 $46,360.00
7 415.007 |Concrete Pavement 7-Inch S.Y. 3035 $39.86 $120,975.10 $52.00 $157,820.00 $48.50 $147,197.50
8 602.0405 |Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch S.F. 168 $9.42 $1,582.56 $5.50 $924.00 $8.00 $1,344.00
9 602.0415 |Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch S.F. 315 $10.03 $3,159.45 $6.00 $1,890.00 $9.00 $2,835.00
10 416.018 |Concrete Driveway 8-Inch S.Y. 85 $82.97 $7,052.45 $58.00 $4,930.00 $81.00 $6,885.00
11 ] 602.0505 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow S.F. 16 $38.62 $617.92 $50.00 $800.00 $50.00 $800.00
12 900.13 |Full Depth Saw Cut L.F. 225 $2.67 $600.75 $2.00 $450.00 $3.00 $675.00
13 900.14 |Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A S.Y. 85 $84.20 $7,157.00 $52.00 $4,420.00 $75.00 $6,375.00
14 619.1 |Mobilization L.S. 1 $9,493.86 $9,493.86 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $21,850.00 $21,850.00
15 625.01 |Topsoil S.Y. 890 $7.58 $6,746.20 $6.00 $5,340.00 $7.58 $6,746.20
16 630.011 |Seeding Mixture No. 10 LB 16 $22.73 $363.68 $20.00 $320.00 $22.73 $363.68
17 627.02 |Mulching S.Y. 890 $0.76 $676.40 $2.00 $1,780.00 $0.76 $676.40
18 643.01 |Traffic Control (Project) L.S. 1 $1,335.00 $1,335.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
19 900.2 |Adjusting Sanitary Manholes EACH 1 $800.00 $800.00 $855.00 $855.00 $985.00 $985.00
20 |900.3003 |Storm Water Inlets Type A EACH 2 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,325.00 $2,650.00 $1,565.00 $3,130.00
21 |900.3007 |Storm Water Inlets Type B EACH 5 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $1,650.00 $8,250.00
22 | 900.3106 |Adjusting Storm Manholes EACH 5 $700.00 $3,500.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $855.00 $4,275.00
23 | 900.3005 JAdjusting Storm Inlets EACH 6 $800.00 $4,800.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $855.00 $5,130.00
24 1204.0245 |[Remove Storm Sewer L.F. 64 $17.00 $1,088.00 $20.00 $1,280.00 $25.00 $1,600.00
25 ]900.3119 |Storm Manholes, 60" Diam. V.F. 7.4 $450.00 $3,330.00 $580.00 $4,292.00 $650.00 $4,810.00
26 | 204.0215 |Removing Catch Basins EACH 5 $250.00 $1,250.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $350.00 $1,750.00
27 | 608.0512 |Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch L.F. 130 $110.00 $14,300.00 $85.00 $11,050.00 $99.00 $12,870.00
28 | 628.7015 |Inlet Protection Type C EACH 14 $85.85 $1,201.90 $70.00 $980.00 $85.00 $1,190.00

Base Bid Total: $343,122.87 $389,751.00 $399,324.03




